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Quarterly Issues/Programs List
WJIMX provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements

determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar

quarter were:

Section I

LOCAL PROGRAMMING
Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the
station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant treatment
of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE

PROGRAM
/ TITLE

DESCRIPTION

GUEST

DATE/TIME DURATION

Food
insecurity

CAROLINA
CARES

Tyler Ryan speaks with
the organizers of the
Living Wright
Foundation. They discuss
the sustainable food
movement that is serving
food insecurity.

July 1-2.

Living
Wright
Foundation

07/02/2023
07:00 AM

029:

49

Community
Awareness

CAROLINA
CARES

The Richland County
Public Library with
Kimberlei Davis.

Kimberlei
Davis

07/09/2023
07:00 AM

029:

50

Community
Awareness

CAROLINA
CARES

Tyler Ryan speaks with
Beth Lowrie, the
Executive director of the
Ronald McDonald House of
Columbia. The two
discuss the history,
services, and some of the
highs and lows
experienced by the three
RMH locations, in
Columbia, Charleston,
Greenville.

and

Beth Lowrie

07/16/2023
07:00 AM

029:

50

Community
Awareness
& Events

CAROLINA
CARES

Lodan Baskin at
Riverbanks Zoo talks
about their latest
efforts

Lodan
Baskin

07/23/2023
07:00 AM

029:

50

Community
Awareness
& Events

CAROLINA
CARES

Lodan Baskin at
Riverbanks Zoo talks
about their latest
efforts

Lodan
Baskin

07/30/2023
07:00 AM

029:

49

Veteran
Affairs

CAROLINA
CARES

This week on Carolina
Cares, Tyler Ryan speaks
with Colonel Kevin
Shwedo, Board Member of
the Fisher House

Colonel
Kevin
Shwedo

08/06/2023
07:00 AM

029:

50




Foundation about the
organization and the
importance of supporting
our service members.

Community
Awareness

CAROLINA
CARES

Tyler Ryan speaks with
members of the Kershaw
County Humane Society
about the overall pet
adoption emergency, the
importance of altering
your pets, and how to
pick the perfect dog.

Members of
the Kershaw
County
Humane
Society

08/13/2023
07:00 AM

029:

50

Drugs &
Addiction

CAROLINA
CARES

This week on Carolina
Cares, Tyler Ryan speaks
with Lauren Cashatt,
founder of Million Mile
Project, about the
organization's mission of
working with people in
recovery from addictions.

Lauren
Cashatt

08/20/2023
07:00 AM

029:

50

Community
Awareness

CAROLINA
CARES

Tyler Ryan speaks with
the Executive Director of
Children's Cancer
Partners, Laura

Allen. The two discuss
the organization and the
critical need for help on
all levels.

Laura Allen

08/27/2023
07:00 AM

029:

50

Community
Awareness

CAROLINA
CARES

Tyler Ryan speaks with
the Executive Director of
Children's Cancer
Partners, Laura

Allen. The two discuss
the organization and the
critical need for help on
all levels.

Laura Allen

09/03/2023
07:00 AM

029:

50

911
Memorial
Ceremony

CAROLINA
CARES

Tyler Ryan speaks with
Ret. Major David Kerr
about 9-11 and the
memorial ceremony planned
for Monday morning.

Major David
Kerr

09/10/2023
07:00 AM

029:

50

911
Memorial
Ceremony

CAROLINA
CARES

Tyler Ryan speaks with
Ret. Major David Kerr
about 9-11 and the
memorial ceremony planned
for Monday morning.

Major David
Kerr

09/17/2023
07:00 AM

029:

50

Community
Awareness

CAROLINA
CARES

Tyler Ryan speaks with
the Executive Director of
Children's Cancer
Partners, Laura

Allen. The two discuss
the organization and the

Laura Allen

09/24/2023
07:00 AM

029:

50




critical need for help on
all levels.

Section II

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING
programming that
the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses

Section II lists the network-provided

community issues.

(and/or syndicated)

ISSUE

PROGRAM / TITLE

DESCRIPTION

DATE/TIME

DURATION

|(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)

Section III

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS
Section IITI lists public service announcements that the station broadcast

during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

000

:29

ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS
| |lPsa / BUT, STUFF || ooo:29 || 1 |
| |lPsa / BUT, STUFF || ooo:29 || 1 |
|COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT |9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE || ooo:29 || 9 |
|COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT |9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE | ooo:29 || 4 |
|COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT |ADDICTION AND MENTAL HEALTH | ooo:30 | 11 |
|COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT ||GLOBAL CITIZEN || ooo:30 | 12 |
[DOMESTIC VIOLENCE |INO MORE.ORG || ooo:30 | 16 |
|GLOBAL CITIZEN ||GLOBAL CITIZEN | ooo:30 || 4 |
[HEALTH & SAFETY |[coLorECTAL CANCER ALLIANCE | 000:30 |[ 105 ]
I[MENTORSHIP & VOLUNTEERING |[B1G BROTHERS BIG SISTERS | ooo:30 || 8
[NO KID HUNGRY [vo xID HUNGRY | ooo:29 || s

|

[NO KID HUNGRY

[vo xID HUNGRY




