WJMX

Florence, SC

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Third Quarter, 2023 04/16/2019

WJMX

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

WJMX provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar quarter were:

Section I LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE	PROGRAM / TITLE	DESCRIPTION	GUEST	DATE/TIME	DURATION
Food insecurity	CAROLINA CARES	Tyler Ryan speaks with the organizers of the Living Wright Foundation. They discuss the sustainable food movement that is serving food insecurity. July 1-2.	Living Wright Foundation	07/02/2023 07:00 AM	029:49
Community Awareness	CAROLINA CARES	The Richland County Public Library with Kimberlei Davis.	Kimberlei Davis	07/09/2023 07:00 AM	029:50
Community Awareness	CAROLINA CARES	Tyler Ryan speaks with Beth Lowrie, the Executive director of the Ronald McDonald House of Columbia. The two discuss the history, services, and some of the highs and lows experienced by the three RMH locations, in Columbia, Charleston, and Greenville.	Beth Lowrie	07/16/2023 07:00 AM	029:50
Community Awareness & Events	CAROLINA CARES	Lodan Baskin at Riverbanks Zoo talks about their latest efforts	Lodan Baskin	07/23/2023 07:00 AM	029:50
Community Awareness & Events	CAROLINA CARES	Lodan Baskin at Riverbanks Zoo talks about their latest efforts	Lodan Baskin	07/30/2023 07:00 AM	029:49
Veteran Affairs	CAROLINA CARES	This week on Carolina Cares, Tyler Ryan speaks with Colonel Kevin Shwedo, Board Member of the Fisher House	Colonel Kevin Shwedo	08/06/2023 07:00 AM	029:50

Transfer of the second	1		11	II	- 1 1
		Foundation about the organization and the importance of supporting our service members.			
Community Awareness	CAROLINA CARES	Tyler Ryan speaks with members of the Kershaw County Humane Society about the overall pet adoption emergency, the importance of altering your pets, and how to pick the perfect dog.	Members of the Kershaw County Humane Society	08/13/2023 07:00 AM	029:50
Drugs & Addiction	CAROLINA CARES	This week on Carolina Cares, Tyler Ryan speaks with Lauren Cashatt, founder of Million Mile Project, about the organization's mission of working with people in recovery from addictions.	Lauren Cashatt	08/20/2023 07:00 AM	029:50
Community Awareness	CAROLINA CARES	Tyler Ryan speaks with the Executive Director of Children's Cancer Partners, Laura Allen. The two discuss the organization and the critical need for help on all levels.	Laura Allen	08/27/2023 07:00 AM	029:50
Community Awareness	CAROLINA CARES	Tyler Ryan speaks with the Executive Director of Children's Cancer Partners, Laura Allen. The two discuss the organization and the critical need for help on all levels.	Laura Allen	09/03/2023 07:00 AM	029:50
911 Memorial Ceremony		Tyler Ryan speaks with Ret. Major David Kerr about 9-11 and the memorial ceremony planned for Monday morning.	Major David Kerr	09/10/2023 07:00 AM	029:50
911 Memorial Ceremony	CAROLINA CARES	Tyler Ryan speaks with Ret. Major David Kerr about 9-11 and the memorial ceremony planned for Monday morning.	Major David Kerr	09/17/2023 07:00 AM	029:50
Community Awareness		Tyler Ryan speaks with the Executive Director of Children's Cancer Partners, Laura Allen. The two discuss the organization and the	Laura Allen	09/24/2023 07:00 AM	029:50

critical need for help on		
all levels.		

Section II NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses community issues.

ISSUE	PROGRAM /	TITLE	DESCRIPTION	DATE/TIME	DURATION
(Insert	(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)				

Section III PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE	ORGANIZATION OR TITLE	DURATION	RUNS
	PSA / BUT, STUFF	000:29	1
	PSA / BUT, STUFF	000:29	1
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE	000:29	9
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE	000:29	4
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	ADDICTION AND MENTAL HEALTH	000:30	11
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	GLOBAL CITIZEN	000:30	12
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	NO MORE.ORG	000:30	16
GLOBAL CITIZEN	GLOBAL CITIZEN	000:30	4
HEALTH & SAFETY	COLORECTAL CANCER ALLIANCE	000:30	105
MENTORSHIP & VOLUNTEERING	BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS	000:30	8
NO KID HUNGRY	NO KID HUNGRY	000:29	8
NO KID HUNGRY	NO KID HUNGRY	000:29	7